Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 7, 2021 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo and Mr. Burrell were present. Mr. Lyon was absent.

ALSO PRESENT: Mr. Catrambone, Mayor, Ms. McPeak, Solicitor, Mr. Winckowski, Engineer, Mr. Hatcher, Administrator and Ms. Eggers.

RESOLUTION(S)

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2021-155

AMENDING RESOLUTION 2021-123
AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION
TO THE VOTERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN
AT THE GENERAL ELECTION ON NOVEMBER 2, 2021
A PROPOSITION AUTHORIZING AN ANNUAL LEVY \$400,000.00 FOR THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF A DELRAN TOWNSHIP OPEN SPACE PRESERVATION
FUND AS PERMITTED BY
N.J.S.A 40:12:15.7 FOR A PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING TWENTY YEARS

Mr. Jeney made a motion, seconded by Mr. Smith to adopt the Resolution 2021-155

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo and Mr. Burrell voted aye.

Ayes: 4 Nays: None

Motion Approved

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2021-156

APPROVING RAFFLE LICENSE 598 FOR FRIENDS OF RON, INC.

Ms. Parejo made a motion, seconded by Mr. Jeney to adopt the Resolution 2021-156

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo and Mr. Burrell voted aye.

Ayes: 4 Nays: None

Motion Approved

MOTIONS

Mr. Smith made a motion, seconded by Mr. Jeney authorizing the payment of bills including all purchases made under the cooperative purchasing agreement.

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo and Mr. Burrell voted aye.

Ayes: 4 Nays: None

Motion Approved

At this time, Council proceeded with the regularly scheduled work session.

Submitted,

Jamey Eggers Municipal Clerk